Matters  -   -   -   50   72   (22)

As adjusted  $ 8,466  $ 8,525  $ (59)   $ 968  $ 839  $ 129

15

Adjusted Revenues and Adjusted Segment EBITDA by segment for the three months and fiscal years ended June
30, 2015 and 2014 are as follows:

   For the three months ended June 30,
   2015  2014  % Change
   (in millions)
   Adjusted Revenues:
  News and Information Services  $ 1,516  $ 1,554

16

The following tables reconcile reported revenues and Segment EBITDA by segment to Adjusted Revenues and
Adjusted Segment EBITDA by segment for the three months ended June 30, 2015 and 2014.

   For the three months ended June 30, 2015

17

The following tables reconcile reported revenues and Segment EBITDA by segment to Adjusted Revenues and
Adjusted Segment EBITDA by segment for the fiscal years ended June 30, 2015 and 2014.

   For the fiscal year ended June 30, 2015

As

Reported
Impact of

Acquisitions
Impact of

Divestitures

Impact of
Foreign

Currency
Fluctuations

Net Impact
of U.K.

Newspaper
Matters

As
Adjusted

   (in millions)
   Revenues:
  News and Information Services  $ 5,731  $ (8)  $ -  $ 210  $ -  $ 5,933
  Book Publishing   1,667   (288)   -   20   -   1,399
  Digital Real Estate Services   625   (188)   (1)   44   -   480
  Cable Network Programming   500   -   -   45   -   545
  Digital Education   109   -   -   -   -   109
  Other   1   (1)   -   -   -   -
Total Revenues   $ 8,633  $ (485)  $ (1)  $ 319  $ -  $ 8,466

Segment EBITDA:
  News and Information Services  $ 603  $ 5  $ -  $ 12  $ -  $ 620
  Book Publishing   221   (28)   -   1   -   194
  Digital Real Estate Services   201   39   -   25   -   265
  Cable Network Programming   135   -   -   12   -   147
  Digital Education   (93)   -   -   -   -   (93)
  Other   (215)   -   -   -   50   (165)
Total Segment EBITDA   $ 852  $ 16  $ -  $ 50

18

NOTE 2 – TOTAL SEGMENT EBITDA

Segment EBITDA is

19

20

NOTE 3 – ADJUSTED NET INCOME AVAILABLE  TO NEWS CORPORATION STOCKHOLDERS AND
ADJUSTED EPS

The Company uses net (loss) income available to News Corporation stockholders and diluted earnings per share
(“EPS”) excluding expenses related to U.K. Newspaper Matters, Impairment and restructuring charges, and
“Other, net”, net of tax (“adjusted net income available to News Corporation stockholders and adjusted EPS”) to
evaluate the performance of the Company’s operations exclusive of certain items that impact the comparability of